Inductive Sensors
with Selective Performance
ISQ250NK00A3
Part Number
The inductive sensors with selective performance can
differ ferrous-magnetic metals (e.g. iron, steel) from
non-ferrous-magnetic metals (aluminium, brass, copper
and stainless steel).
Inductive Sensor
Technical Data
Switching Distance 25 mm
Correction Factors Fe360/Stainless Steel
V2A/CuZn/Al
0/0,88/0,99/1
Mounting non-flush
Mounting A/B/C/D in mm 0/80/75/40
Switching Hysteresis < 10 %
Inductive Data
Supply Voltage 10...30 V DC
Current Consumption (Ub = 24 V) < 10 mA
Switching Frequency 250 Hz
Temperature Drift < 10 %
Temperature Range -25...80 °C
Switching Output Voltage Drop < 1,5 V
Switching Output/Switching Current 200 mA
Residual Current Switching Output < 100 µA
Short Circuit Protection yes
Reverse Polarity and Overload Protection yes
Protection Class III
Electrical Data
Housing Material Plastic
Full Encapsulation yes
Degree of Protection IP67
Connection M12 × 1; 4-pin
Mechanical Data
MTTFd (EN ISO 13849-1) 1840,77 a
Safety-relevant Data
PNP NO/NC antivalent
Connection Diagram No. 101
Suitable Connection Equipment No. 2
For non-ferrous magnets
Complementary Products
PNP-NPN Converter BG2V1P-N-2M
All dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.03937 Inch)
1 = Switching Status Indicator
101
Sp
ec
ific
at
io
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
wi
th
ou
t n
ot
ice
Mounting